allowed one (1) delegate for every five hundred and fifty (550) votes cast in a county for the 

Republican Party’s candidate for Secretary of State at the most recent election for                       that office. If there 

is a remainder of more than two hundred and seventy-five (275) votes, the county receives one (1) 

additional delegate. 

Rule 7-4. In a county with more than twenty (20) delegates, the County Chairman may                    designate up 

to twenty (20) delegates at-large. For the remaining delegates, the County                          Chairman shall apportion